

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2010

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE

Hillsboro,

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT _____

Jamie Siddons

AGENT. Seller is is not or	ccup	oyin	g th	e Pro	pert	y. If	unoccupied (by Se	ller),	ho	w l	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Prc	pert
D 12 whhs		,		OI		nev	er occupied the Pro	oper	ty					
Section 1. The Propert							*	, ,		•	•	` * * *		
,			,	r	ns t	o be	conveyed. The contr		T		***	e which items will & will not conve	<i></i>	gamananap
ltem	Y	N	U		tem)	<u></u>	Y	N	U		ltem	Y	N
Cable TV Wiring		,			<u> Sas</u>	Lin	es (Nat/LP)	Variation	j		***	Pump: sump grinder		V
Carbon Monoxide Det.		W.			lot '	Tub			V,	,		Rain Gutters		Experience of the second
Ceiling Fans	Lewen.		4000 Constant		nter	con	n System					Range/Stove	"Varan	
Cooktop		W		Ŋ	∕licr	owa	ıve		Break			Roof/Attic Vents	V	
Dishwasher	No.				Outo	door	· Grill		Water	<u></u>		Sauna		"Variation"
Disposal		N. Carrier			atio	D/De	ecking	The state of the s				Smoke Detector	V	
Emergency Escape		, _{>}		F	Plun	nbin	g System	ng s				Smoke Detector - Hearing		
Ladder(s)		V						V				Impaired		V
Exhaust Fans		W			ool		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		V			Spa		V
Fences		V			ool	Eq	uipment		V			Trash Compactor		
Fire Detection Equip.	W.			F	Pool	Ma	int. Accessories		Bertode			TV Antenna		
French Drain		V		F	Pool	Не	ater		V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	
Gas Fixtures	War.				² ubl	ic S	ewer System	Managed				Window Screens	V	
ltem	······		i 272	Υ	N	Tu	<u> </u>		A	dd	itior	nal Information	Stephini Section	hallat Madadasa kasanga sa pangangan
Central A/C				V			☑ electric ☐ gas	s n	um	ber	of u	ınits:	***************************************	
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:	analan ezeren er			and the second s		***************************************	con navigicalizações (M
Wall/Window AC Units		- N - 16 - 1 - 16 - 16 - 16 - 16 - 16 -			W.		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)						<i>'</i>	if yes, describe:						****************	Option in the purpose of the purpose of
Central Heat	<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		W. C.			electric gas	s n	um	ber	of ι	ınits:	er er er e litter bligge Eg for i 19 Stand og	<u> </u>
Other Heat			O Company of Section 1999 and		V		if yes, describe:							
Oven				V	*,		number of ovens:/_							
Fireplace & Chimney	<u> </u>		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		W	**************************************] wood						
Carport			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V			attached n	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		And the second			((()
Garage				V	,		☑ attached 🔲 n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · ·				2011203311122012	201011111111111111
Garage Door Openers				V	e ^{iger} :		number of units:					number of remotes:	TO THE STATE OF T	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Satellite Dish & Controls	3	·····			War and the second		owned leas	ed f	ron	<u> </u>		(2003) - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	The second secon	<u> </u>
Security System			Mary and the second		V		owned leas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		************				5 2 (1 + 5 + 6 + 6 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7
Water Heater		,			A.		electric gas		otl	her	4	number of units:	ĵ	
Water Softener					W.		owned leas						00000	Paris in the second
Underground Lawn Sprinkler					automatic manual areas covered:									
Septic / On-Site Sewer I	Faci	lity			V					·	/	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	107)	
							APP		, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		······			

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Property a	at					Hill	١s	sbor	0	() -> 10 -> 22222220 120110 100 ->	**************************************
Nater supply provided by	: Dcity D	vell [] MUD		0-0	ор	unkno	W	/n	other:	zerony gogyadnikani kazeta	293jii i seesissa id
Nas the Property built be	fore 1978?	gyes no		un	kno	wn		· . t.	\ \ _ \ \		
(If yes, complete, sig									azaros).	avima	ata)
Roof Type: <u>/// i </u>	<u> Contractor de la compacta de la co</u>		_ Ag	e:_		O YES	-		(appr		•
AST CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY O		e Property (sh	ingle	SC	or ro	of coverir	ทยู	place	ed over existing shingles or roof co	verin	19)?
Zyes □no □unkno	own										
Are you (Seller) aware of	any of the ite	ems listed in th	nis Se	ect	ion	1 that are	r	not in	working condition, that have defect	s, or	are
need of repair?	no If yes	, describe (att	ach a	add	litior	nal sheets	s i	f nece	essary):	\$\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\fin}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\fin}\text{\$\fin}\$\	and the second s
consequences and a second of the control of the con	<u> </u>	<u>ann agus agus a sa an an an an airte an airte an airte an </u>		1	······································		· · · . :	<u>a yang mengangkan di dikengan sa</u>	<u> </u>	1 4 to 3 to 4 4 to 1 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2	(MANAGE STANCE) LUN
e en nombre na national de la national de la parte de la compansión de la compa <u>nte de la compansión de la c</u>	and a second constitution of the second contract of the second contr	and a second control of the second control of the second control of the second control of the second control of	<u>.,.</u> ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	v . 	·		<u>grang ang ang ang ang ang akang akang ang ang paga</u> ang kang ang ang ang <u>ang pagangan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang </u>	8482014855551 <u>511500</u>	***************************************
terrer en	an and Mile the early and green and the transfer to the state of the end of the state of the early the state of the early the	en e	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	******	<u> </u>	<u>ann an </u>	(California de Spirita, persona de Spirita, persona de Spirita de	Sall telescope
_			ori	ma	lfur	ctions in	1 6	any o	f the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
aware and No (N) if you	are not awa	re.)			***********					Tree Street Street Street	
ltem	YN	Item			. 7	Y		N	ltem	<u> </u>	N
Basement		Floors					,		Sidewalks		V
Ceilings	The state of the s	Foundatio	n/S	lab	(s)				Walls / Fences		
Doors	The forest and the second and the se	Interior W	alls	<u> </u>			f.		Windows		W
Driveways		Lighting F	ixture	es	****			The state of the s	Other Structural Components		Ç.
Electrical Systems	i and a second	Plumbing	2		S					***************************************	<u> </u>
Exterior Walls	Eji. Af Red College	Roof	- J - · ·		***************	<u> </u>	╁				
	W			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			!		heets if necessary):		and an exercise
Section 3. Are you (Sou are not aware.)	eller) aware	of any of the	TOIIC)WI	ng	conditior	ทร	s: (IVIS	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and	NO (FN) 11
Condition			Y	N	Elifornia.	Conditi	io	n		Y	/ N
Aluminum Wiring	<u>ann agus a tagan agus an agus na an an ann an an an an an an an an an</u>			No. of the last of			,		dation Repairs		ic and the second
Asbestos Components	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>				Previous Roof Repairs				Live	Day Con
Diseased Trees: 🔲 oa	ak wilt		······································	New York		Other Structural Repairs					Toward a series
Endangered Species/H		perty			Market Co.	Radon	G	as			Laure .
Fault Lines	a von er en en <u>en en e</u>		,	(harde		Settling				E. and the	,
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	aste			V	200	Soil Mo)V(emen	t		ZDQQ ^Q
Improper Drainage				September 1	Altria.	Subsurf	fa	ce St	ructure or Pits		Leave 1
Intermittent or Weather	Springs			V	ys.	**************************************			Storage Tanks		
Landfill	<u> </u>			i Aprill'	24.00°	Unplatte					Land of the same
Lead-Based Paint or Lo	ead-Based Pt	Hazards	<u>. </u>	Y of the					asements		Name of the second
Encroachments onto the	and the second s			i de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compa					hyde Insulation		Supposed in
Improvements encroad		s' property			<u>;</u>	Water F	•••••				Saration .
Located in 100-year Flo		o property			and the second	Wetland	······································				- Company
Located in Floodway	Joupiani	······································		ž pr	ger .	Wood F		***************************************	TOPOILY	***************************************	Rose .
Present Flood Ins. Cov	arana			W					ion of termites or other wood-		
(If yes, attach TAR-141	•			N. and And	e de la companya de l				ects (WDI)	j.	
Previous Flooding into	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			W. Art	page 1.	······································			ment for termites or WDI		
Previous Flooding into			_	li appliti	gr.				ite or WDI damage repaired	å	AZAKET T
Previous Fires	ule moperty	* ************************************		No activities	y e	 			Ite of vybruarriage repaired I damage needing repair		গ এ
Previous Fires Previous Use of Premi	ses for Manuf	actura				I CIIIIIC) <u>ز</u>	JI VVL	or damage necumy repair		(Orange)
of Methamphetamine	ses iui ivialiui	actuit		Look							
i oi wemambhetainine				å							<u> </u>

(TAR-1406) 1-01-10

Page 2 of 5

Cor	ncerning	g the Property at	<u> «« « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « </u>	Hillsboro,	<u> </u>	
.038		ver to any of the items in Sec		ach additional sheets	s if necessary):	
		a Gaption		· La Com Com Live		
4.		. (U . (20° E	in 46men 805	<i>(</i>		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	er I sur i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e well reporte			<u></u>
424 Marian		······································	······································			<u></u>
wh	ich has	. Are you (Seller) aware on some some some some some some some some	closed in this notice?	ges no If you		
033311777775	<u>ngaga kang an an ang ang ang ang an </u>				·	
	ction 5.	. Are you (Seller) aware	of any of the following	(Mark Yes (Y) if yo	ou are aware. Mark No (1	d) if you are
Y	N					
Y		Room additions, structural in compliance with building		•	made without necessary p	ermits or not
	Washington and the same of the	Homeowners' associations Name of association:	or maintenance fees or a	ssessments. If yes,	complete the following:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Manager's name:	e de la compansión de la compansión de despensión de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de despensión de de la compansión de	Phone:	ericano de la companio de la compaño de la compaño de la compansión de la compaño de la compaño de la compaño d	
			re: \$ per	<u> Granda de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la c</u>	and are: 🔲 mandatory	voluntary
	AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PARTY OF THE P	_ "		•	about the other association	ons below or
		Any common area (facilities with others. If yes, complete Any optional user fees for				vided interest
	Control of the second	Any notices of violations o Property.	f deed restrictions or gov	ernmental ordinanc	es affecting the condition	or use of the
		Any lawsuits or other legal to: divorce, foreclosure, hei			Property. (Includes, but is r	ot limited
		Any death on the Property the condition of the Propert	except for those deaths of y.	aused by: natural c	auses, suicide, or accident	unrelated to
		Any condition on the Prope	rty which materially affects	the health or safety	of an individual.	
		Any repairs or treatments, hazards such as asbestos, If yes, attach any certifi	other than routine mainter radon, lead-based paint, u	enance, made to thurea-formaldehyde, ation identifying the	e Property to remediate e	
lf tl	he ansv	ver to any of the items in Sec	tion 5 is yes, explain (atta	ch additional sheets	if necessary):	
Government.			v / I			
110010001000	. 1 // 5 / // 6 / 6 / 1 / 2 / 6 / 6 / 6 / 6 / 6 / 6 / 6 / 6 / 6	entententententententente <u>n en en en en elle vivigen en e</u>		<u>,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, </u>		

(TA	\R-1406	6) 1-01-10 Initial	ed by: Seller:	and Buyer:	***************************************	Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	erty at		Hillsboro,	
		ot attached a survey of t	he Property.	
Section 7. Within regularly provide in	the last 4 years	s, have you (Seller) rece	eived any written inspection reas inspectors or otherwise per	ports from persons who rmitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
			· <u>« </u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
	;			
		w "	orts as a reflection of the curi as from inspectors chosen by t	
	any tax exempt		currently claim for the Property	/ " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
Homestead Hom	~~~	Senior Citizen	Disabled Votoron	
Wildlife Mana Other:	gement	Agricultural	Disabled Veteran Unknown	
	•	U	a claim for damage to the F	
		r award in a legal proceeds s of no lf yes, explain:	ding) and not used the proceed	ds to make the repairs for
grappina in noncentra in the south south as a few or south of the south of the south south south of the south of the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

requirements of Ch	napter 766 of the	Health and Safety Code	ctors installed in accordance ?*	If no or unknown explain
*Chapter 76	6 of the Health a	and Safety Code requires	one-family or two-family dwellin	as to have working
smoke detection smoke detection which the dwarf which the built with the built wi	tors installed in elling is located,	accordance with the requi including performance, loo rements in effect in your a	rements of the building code in cation, and power source require rea, you may check unknown ab	effect in the area in ments. If you do not
of the buyer' evidence of t the buyer m specifies the	s family who will the hearing impair akes a written r locations for ins	reside in the dwelling is he irment from a licensed phy equest for the seller to in	for the hearing impaired if: (1) the earing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives sician; and (3) within 10 days after stall smoke detectors for the hear agree who will bear the cost of	es the seller written er the effective date, earing-impaired and
			to the best of Seller's belief and t ate information or to omit any mat	
Signature of Seller	** ***********************************	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: Mar	lon Ruth	······································	Printed Name: Francie Ruth	
(TAR-1406) 1-01-10	Initi	ialed by: Seller:	and Buyer:	Page 4 of 5

Cond	cerning the Property at	Hillsboro,
ADD	ITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain a	ins a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . ivity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resou	s seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune urces Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or pairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance aches for more information.
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square foot independently measured to verify any reported in	tage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items nformation.
(4)	The following providers currently provide service	to the property:
	Electric: 7 X L	phone #:
	Sewer: Millshow City	phone #:
	Water:	phone #:
	Cable: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	phone #:
	Trash: / CCSboro City	phone #:
	Natural Gas: 14.4.	phone #:
	Phone Company: //o/<	phone #:
	Propane: Nonce	phone #:
	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed I as true and correct and have no reason to belie AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT and endersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the feet and the second sec	

Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

Date Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

Date



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

O	CERNING THE PROPERTY AT			Hillsboro
	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every pure dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified the that may place young children at risk of development neurological damage, including leand impaired memory. Lead poisoning also presidential real property is required to provide assessments or inspections in the seller's possible assessment or inspection for possible lean NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certiful SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:	eloping lead earning disal coses a part session and depaint haza ied as requi	poisoning. Lead poisoning in your poisoning. Lead poisoning in your poisoning in your poisoning in your property reduced intelligence quicular risk to pregnant women. With any information on lead-based notify the buyer of any known and is recommended prior to pured by federal law.	lead from lead-based paint young children may produce otient, behavioral problems, The seller of any interest in ased paint hazards from risk lead-based paint hazards. A irchase."
	1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AN 口 (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lea	D/OR LEAD d-based pair	-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (che nt hazards are present in the Pr	eck one box only): operty (explain):
	Seller has no actual knowledge of legal RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE (a) Seller has provided the purchase and/or lead-based paint hazards in	TO SELLER r with all av	(check one box only): ailable records and reports pe	
	(b) Seller has no reports or records Property.	pertaining to	lead-based paint and/or lead	-based paint hazards in the
C.	BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to condule lead-based paint or lead-based paint h	azards.		
	2. Within ten days after the effective date selected by Buyer. If lead-based pair contract by giving Seller written notice money will be refunded to Buyer.	nt or lead-ba within 14 day	ased paint hazards are preser ays after the effective date of t	nt, Buyer may terminate this
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check appropriate of all informations are considered the nameblet Professional Control of the nameble of the nameblet Professional Control of the nameblet Professional Control of the nameble	ation listed a	above.	
	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers (a) provide Buyer with the federally approve (c) disclose any known lead-based paint and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based paperiod of up to 10 days to have the Property	have informated have informated have informated have been been into and/or leading inspected; and another inspected; and another inspected; and another inspected; and another inspected inspected in a spected in a	ned Seller of Seller's obligation on lead poisoning prevention; ed paint hazards in the Proper ad-based paint hazards in the land (f) retain a completed copy	(b) complete this addendum; ty; (d) deliver all records and Property; (e) provide Buyer a of this addendum for at least
et.	3 years following the sale. Brokers are aware CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following their knowledge, that the information to	owing perso	ns have reviewed the informat	
002276100				Contraction of the Contraction o
Вι	yer	Date	Seller Marlon Ruth	Date 5/12/10
Bu	yer	Date	Seller Francie Ruth	Date
Ō	her Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	·

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 1-800-250-8732 or (512) 459-6544 (http://www.trec.state.tx.us)

> TREC No. OP-L 01A